FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2000



101440977

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

<u></u>				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	PATENTS ONLY	.2		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	262		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	975		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	Ü.		

**Resubmission (Non-Recordation** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Ronald M. Thibault 07 25 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Osborne Industries, Inc If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) N. Industrial Ave. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Box 388 Assianment.) Address (line 3) | Osborne Kansas 67473 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

08/23/2000 DNGUYEN 00000316 09628124

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0745

-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	785-335-2248
Jeffrey L. Thompson		
Thompson & Thompson,	P.A.	
310 4th Street		
P.O. Box 66		The second secon
Scandia, Kansas 6696	56	
Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1
Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mari	k if additional numbers attached
ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Pater t named executing inventor.  eration Treaty (PCT)  r PCT application number		cation was Month Day Year 07 25 00
<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
of Payment: Encid		<b>\$</b> 40
payment by deposit account or if addi		# 50-0240
Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	Jeffrey L. Thompson Thompson & Thompson, 310 4th Street P.O. Box 66 Scandia, Kansas 6696 Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. Number(s) or Patent Number of the Fent Application Number or the Fent Application number if a U.S. Application number if a U.S. Application Number of Per Amount for Payment:  Enter the total number or the Fent Application number if a U.S. Ap	Page 2  Page 3  Page 4  Page 4  Page 5  Page 5  Page 6  Page 6  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.  Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Page Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number and Application Number(s)  Page 1  Page 7  Page

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0746

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Osborne Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 388, N. Industrial Ave. Osborne, Kansas 67473

**RECORDED: 07/28/2000** 

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all other countries worldwide, in and to his invention relating to

## SEPTIC WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM

as set forth in his United States Patent Application	
[x] executed concurrently herew	
[ ] executed on	
[ ] executed on	filed
in and to said United States Patent Application incl	luding any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in
and to any and all Letters Patent of the United State	es and any other countries worldwide which may issue on
any such application or for said invention, includin	ng any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and
enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal re	representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or
• •	by be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held
and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignme	ent not been made;
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes	and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
	SIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants and cover	nants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell
and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, an	and that he has not executed and will not execute any
document or instrument in conflict herewith;	
	and agrees that at any time upon request of said
	r assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its
•	rmation known to him relating to said invention or patent
• •	ny papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal
proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deem	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ect title to said invention, to said application including
•	all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof or thereon,
	EE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE,
	btaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the
United States and any other countries for said inver	
Kovalo M./www. Otate 7/75/2002	date
Korald M. Thibault Name: Ronald M. Thibault	Name:
date	date
Name:	Name:

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0747